Rocky Mountain School
District

Golden Zone
School Bus Routes
2023/2024

Operations Supervisor: Russell Wagner
Phone: 250-344-0150

E-mail: Russell.wagner@sd6.bc.ca
Transportation Assistant: Lorna Higginson
Phone: 250-272-6517

E-mail: lorna.higginson@sd6.bc.ca




School District No. 6 (Rocky Mountain)
Transportation Services
2023/2024

School District No. 6 (Rocky Mountain) welcomes you back for the 2023/2024 school year.

Please checkthe bus route schedule closely to determine where and when your child will be picked up. If your child is
registered on a busthey are occupying a spacethat could be availableto someone else, so they are encouraged to use
the service.

For your reference a copy of the School Board Policy 7000 “Transportation of Students on Regular School Bus
Routes” has been posted on the School District Website. Included in this Policy are definitions of rider
eligibility, procedures to follow to request transportation, and the guidelines that are used when requests are
considered.

Please be reminded that requests for a “Courtesy or Cross Boundary Transportation” must be submitted each year.

Although every effort is made to expedite processing, these requests may not be processed until the end of Septem -
ber. Until processing is complete and approval has been given, parents are responsible for transporting their child/
children to school.

All students using the school bus for transportation to and from school must be registered. It is the National
Safety Code’s mandate that all passengers on the school bus are accounted for, so please complete the bus
registration form that your child has brought home and return it to the bus driver by September 18th, 2023

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Russell Wagner

Operations Supervisor

Phone: 250-344-0150

E-mail: Russell. wagner@sd6.bc.ca

Lorna Higginson

Transportation Assistant

Phone: 250-272-6517

E-mail: lorna.higginson@sdé6.bc.ca

Note: The time scheduled for each bus stop is approximate and my change slightly in September.



Route #G1

Donald/Blaeberry
Red Bus

Bus Stop AM. Bus Stop P.M.
1 Bus Shop 7:00 | Bus Shop 3:10
2 1870 Golden Donald Upper Rd. (Burns) 7:25 | Lady Grey Elementary School 3:16
3 Kettleston Rd./Golden Donald Upper Rd. 7:27 | Alexander Park Elementary School 3:20
4 Forde Station/Golden Donald Upper 7:35 | Golden Secondary School 3:23
5 2726 Golden Upper Donald Rd. (Heartland Acres) | 7:37 | Pinewood Trailer Park 3:30
6 Seward Rd./Holmes Deakin Rd. 7:48 | 1870 Golden Upper Donald Rd. (Burns) 3:43
7 2263 Holmes Deakin Rd. 7:53 | Kettleston Rd./Golden Donald Upper Rd. 3:44
8 2220 Holmes Deakin Rd. (Penno) 7:55 |Blaeberry School Rd./Golden Upper Donald 3:45
9 Holmes Deakin Rd./Blaeberry School Rd. 7:56 | Blaeberry School/Holmes Deakin Rd. 3:46
10 | Blaeberry School Rd./Golden Upper Donald 7:58 |2220 Holmes Deakin Rd. (Penno) 3:48
11 Blaeberry School Hill 8:02 [2263 Holmes Deakin Rd. 3:50
12 | Blaeberry School Rd./Trans Canada Hwy 8:04 | Seward Rd./Holmes Deakin Rd. 3:55
13 Pinewood Trailer Court 8:20 | 2726 Golden Upper Donald Rd. (Heartland Acres) 4:08
14 | Lady Grey Elementary School 8:27 | Forde Station Rd. 4:12
15 | Alexander Park Elementary School 8:32 | Blaeberry School Hill 4:17
16 | Golden Secondary School 8:34 | Blaeberry School Rd./Trans Canada Hwy 4:18
17 | Bus Shop 8:40 |Bus Shop 4:45




Route #G2

Moberly Area
Blue Bus
Bus Stop AM. Bus Stop P.M.
1 Bus Shop 7:21 Bus Shop 3:05
2 Moberly Branch Rd./Upper Donald Rd. (Simard) 7:41 Golden Alternate School 3:10
3 1668 Tompkins 7:44 | Lady Grey Elementary School 3:20
4 Short Rd./Oberg Johnson Rd. 7:46 | Alexander Park Elementary 3:24
5 1815 Moberley School Rd. (Penno) 7:48 Golden Secondary School 3:26
6 1723 Moberley School Rd. 7:54 | Moberly Branch Rd./Upper Donald Rd. (Simard) 3:43
7 1363 Golden Donald Upper Rd 7:56 1668 Tompkins 3:46
8 1599 Adolf Johnson Rd. 8:00 | Short Rd./Oberg Johnson Rd. 3:47
9 1471 Adolf Johnson Rd. 8:04 1815 Moberley School Rd. (Penno) 3:50
10 Hartley Rd./Adolf Johnson Rd. 8:06 1723 Moberley School Rd. 3:54
11 1213 Upper Donald (Prather) 8:10 1363 Golden Donald Upper Rd 3:56
12 1141 Upper Donald 8:12 | Hartley Rd./Adolf Johnson Rd. 4:02
13 955 Golden Donald Upper Rd. 8:14 1471 Adolf Johnson Rd. 4:05
14 Golden Donald Upper Rd./Kinsey Rd. 8:18 1599 Adolf Johnson Rd. 4:08
15 Golden Secondary School 8:31 1213 Upper Donald (Prather) 4:17
16 Alexander Park Elementary 8:34 1141 Upper Donald Rd. 4:22
17 Lady Grey Elementary School 8:41 955 Golden Donald Upper Rd. 4:25
18 Golden Alternate School 8:43 | Golden Donald Upper Rd./Kinsey Rd. 4:27
19 Bus Shop 8:46 | Bus Shop 4:35




Route #G3

North Bench/LaFontaine

Purple Bus
Bus Stop A.M. Bus Stop P.M.
1 Bus Shop 7:45 Bus Shop 2:55
2 Oster “Y” 8:05 Alexander Park Elementary School 3:06
3 840 Oster Rd. 8:07 Lady Grey Elementary School 3:22
4 Oster Rd./Barber Rd. 8:08 Alexander Park Elementary 3:26
5 N. Bench Trailer Park 8:10 Golden Secondary School 3:28
6 Golden Donald Upper Rd./Kemp Rd. 8:13 1509 Lafontaine Rd. (Mailbox) 3:38
7 Lapp Comer 8:17 Gareb Rd. 3:40
8 Gareb Rd. 8:18 Lapp Corner 3:42
9 1509 Lafontaine Rd. (Mailbox) 8:20 Golden Donald Upper Rd./Kemp Rd. 3:46
10 Lady Grey Elementary School 8:30 N. Bench Trailer Park 3:48
11 Alexander Park Elementary 8:36 Oster Rd./Barber Rd. 3:51
12 Golden Secondary School 8:40 840 Oster Rd. 3:52
13 Bus Shop 8:44 Oster “Y” 3:54
14 Bus Shop 4:10




Route #G4

Harrogate
Yellow Bus
Bus Stop AM. Bus Stop P.M.

| Bus Shop 6:55 Bus Shop 3:10
2 Ben Hynes Loop Rest Area 7:40 Lady Grey Elementary School 3:19
3 4803 Hwy 95 S (Craig’s) 7:45 Alexander Park Elementary 3:23
4 4219-B 7:49 Golden Secondary School 3:25
5 Graham Rd/Hwy 95 S 7:51 Hwy 95/Day Subdivision Rd. 3:32
0 3990 Hwy 95 S (Dunphy’s) 7:55 Habart Subdivision/Hwy 95 S 3:34
7 Hwy 95/River Rd. 7:57 Nicholson Elementary School 3:37
8 3394 Parson Store 8:00 Hwy 95/Read Rd. 3:39
9 Hwy 95/Peterson Rd. 8:01 Dickson Down Rd/Hwy 95 S 3:44
10 2845 Hwy 95 S (Sandquist’s) 8:03 Birchlands Rd. 3:45
11 2395 Hwy 95 S (McRoberts) 8:05 2395 Hwy 95 S (McRoberts) 3:46
12 Birchlands Rd. 8:10 2845 Hwy 95 S (Sandquist’s) 3:53
13 Hawkins Rd./Hwy 95 S 8:12 Hwy 95/Peterson Rd. 3:56
14 Hwy 95/Read Rd. 8:18 3394 Parson Store 3:57
15 Nicholson Elementary School 8:20 Hwy 95/River Rd. 4:00
16 Almberg Rd./Hwy 95 S 8:22 3990 Hwy 95 S (Dunphy’s) 4:02
17 Hwy 95/Day Subdivision Rd. 8:24 Graham Rd/Hwy 95 S 4:05
18 Alexander Park Elementary 8:30 4219-B 4:09
19 Golden Secondary School 8:32 4803 Hwy 95 S (Craig’s) 4:13
20 Lady Grey Elementary School 8:37 Ben Hynes Loop Rest Area 4:18
22 Bus Shop 8:43 Bus Shop




Route #G5

Field
Green Bus
Bus Stop A.M. Bus Stop P.M.
Bus Shop 6:34 Bus Shop 3:10
Field Elementary School 7:29 Lady Grey Elementary School 3:15
Kicking Horse Trailer Park 8:20 Alexander Park Elementary School 3:24
Alexander Park Elementary 8:26 Golden Secondary School 3:23
Golden Secondary School 8:29 Kicking Horse Trailer Court 3:32
Lady Grey Elementary School 8:35 Field Elementary School 4:16
Bus Shop 8:40 Bus Shop 5:19




Route #G6

South Bench
Black Bus
Bus Stop AM. Bus Stop P.M.
1 Bus Shop 7:30 Bus Shop 3:10
2 Palumbo Heights 7:48 Lady Grey Elementary School 3:15
3 Jones Rd. 7:50 Alexander Park Elementary School 3:21
4 Campbell Rd/Mitchell Rd 7:51 Golden Secondary School 3:22
5 2017 Campbell Rd. (Lafleurs) 7:52 Mountain Shadows #1 3:30
6 1955 CampbellRd 7:53 Nicholson Elementary School 3:40
7 1838 Campbell Rd. (Copper Springs B&B) 7:54 Hwy 95/Flemstrom Rd. 3:43
8 1810 CampbellRd 7:55 1165 Austin Rd. (mailbox) 3:45
9 Pagliaro Rd. 8:01 1213 Horse Creek Rd. (Muir) 3:46
10 1337 Campbell Rd. (Jensen) 8:03 1337 Campbell Rd. (Jensen) 3:48
11 1213 Horse Creek Rd. (Muir) 8:06 Pagliaro Rd. 3:50
12 1165 Austin Rd. (mailbox) 8:07 1810 Campbell Rd 3:55
13 Hwy 95/Flemstrom Rd. 8:11 1838 Campbell Rd. (Copper Springs B&B) |3:56
14 Nicholson Elementary School 8:15 1955 Campbell Rd 3:58
15 Mountain Shadows #1 8:25 2017 Campbell Rd. (Lafleurs) 3:59
16 Golden Secondary School 8:35 Campbell Rd/Mitchell Rd 4:02
17 Alexander Park Elementary School 8:38 Jones Rd. 4:03
18 Lady Grey Elementary School 8:41 Palumbo Heights 4:05
19 Bus Shop 8:46 Bus Shop 4:25




Route #G7
NES/Pine Drive/Husky

Orange Bus
Bus Stop AM. Bus Stop P.M.
Bus Shop 7:52 Bus Shop 3:10
Anderson Rd 8:03 Lady Grey Elementary School 3:15
Pine Drive/Deere Ridge Rd. 8:12 Alexander Park Elementary School 3:19
Pine Drive 8:14 Golden Secondary School 3:21
Golden Mobile Home Park 8:20 Golden Mobile Home Park 3:30
Alexander Park Elementary 8:28 Anderson Rd. 3:34
Golden Secondary School 8:30 Pine Drive/Deere Ridge Rd. 3:41
Lady Grey Elementary School 8:35 Pine Drive 3:43
Bus Shop 8:42 Bus Shop 3:53




Route #G8
NES Friday Noon

Red Bus

Bus Stop P.M.
1 Bus Shop 12:00
2 Nicholson Elementary School 12:10
3 Read Rd. 12:12
4 Austin Rd. (mailboxes) 12:15
5 1213 Horse Creek Rd. (Muir) 12:16
6 Hawkins Rd./Hwy 95 S 12:21
7 Hwy 95 S/Peterson Rd. 12:33
8 Hwy 95 S/Parson River Rd. 12:38
9 3990 Hwy 95 S (Dunphy’s) 12:41
10 Graham Rd./Hwy 95 S 12:45
11 4803 Hwy 95 S (Craig’s) 12:48
12 Ben Hynes Loop Rest Area 12:54
13 Bus Shop 1:41






